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SHRI ASOKA MEHTA: Wherever tbere is prohibition, necessary ateps are taken. Wherever there is no probibition surely the excise authorities do wbatever has to be done. Beyond that, I bave notbing to add.

WRITfEN ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS
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CoLLEcnON" OP !..AND IlBVlIN"UJ! IN DEuu

*60S. SHRI S. R. DAMAN!: Will the Minister of FOOD AND AOlUCULlURB be pleased to state:

(a) wbether it is a fact tbat for the last I S years, there bas been almost DO collection of land revenue from 3S7 viII_ace of Delbi;

(b) if eo, the reasons tberefor; and

(c) tbe efforts made tc1 realize it'

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOOD, AGRICULlURE,
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND
COOPERATION (SHRI ANNASAHlB
SHINDE) : (a) No.

(b) Does not arille.

(c) A special drive was launcbed during the year 1965·66 as ·8 result of wbich land revenue arrears amounting to RB. 13,52.705 were recovered. Subsequent rccoveries up to date amount to Rs. 9,09,123.

CULnvATION OP SUGARCANE

*609. SHRI KAMESHWAR SINGH:
SHRI KEDAR PASWAN:

Will the Minister of FOOD AND AGRI·
CULTURE be pleased to state the measures taken or proposed to be taken to improve the sugarcane cultivation to meet its increased demand?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOOD, AGRICULTURE.
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND
COOPERATION (SHRI ANNASAHl9
SHINDE): Besides the normal sugarcane development schemes introduced in 1948-49, wbicb include measures sucb as provision of adequate irrigation facilities, manuring, use of improved 1ICeds, plant protection, the schemes for intensive cul-
tiYBtion of sugarcane in sugar factory area!
and packaae programme for sugarcane cul-IiYBtion in selccted districts bave been tltarted sillCe 1963-64. Financial usiltanee, aocording to an approved pattern, is pro-
'tided to the State Governmente for this purpose;

Separate allotment of fertilizen Is mad. for SU8arcaDe crop from the year 1967-68;

Worken are trained in the metbods of 8\lgarcane development and the latest eecb-
alques of sugarcane cultivatiOn desianed to iDcreaae production; and
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InceDtives are offered to the .upn:BDe irowen and sugar milia by raising the price of cano payable to tho formea- b&-
sides allowiDJ premium on quality; and arantin. rebate to the latter in the Excise Duty on their produce durinl a specified pmod in excees of the production durina the corrapondin, period in a base year.

W,ws BOARD ON PLANTATIONS

*610. SHRI BEDABRATA BARUA:
SHRI Y. A. PRASAD:

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND REHABll.ITATION be pleased to state:

<a) whether Government have considered the recommendations of the Wage BOIU'd in !'Cilard to the Plantation Workers;

(b) whether the planters have made any representations to Government regarding the difficulties that might arise as a result of the full implementation of all the recommendations of the Board; and

(c) if 50, Government's reaction there- to 7

THE MINISTER OF LABOUR AND
REHABILITATION (SHRI HATHI):
(a) to (c). Three separate Wage Board5 were conltituted for Tea, Coffee and Rubber Plantationl. Decisions on their final reports were announced, as (shown in the table below) after considering the representation. received from employers as well as workers:

Name of Date of Date of Govern-Plantations submissior.s ment Resolution

Tea
Coffee
Rubber

of the report. announcing

31-5-1966
6-8-1965

12-8-1966

decisions.

4-6-1966
19-9-1965
29-9-1966

NON-10URNALlST WAG!! BOARD's
RIlCOMMENDATIONS

*611. SHRI HIMATSINGKA:
SHRI C. 1ANARDHANAN:

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND REHABILITATION be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No.
31 on the 14th November, 1967 and stato :

(a) whether a decision has since been taken on the Non-1ournalist WaSC Board's recommendations;

(b) if 50, the deciliona taken thoreoa:
and

(c) the steps talDen to impl-' them?

THE MINISTER OF LABOUIt AND
REHABILITATION (SHRI HATH!):
(a) Yes. Sir.

(b) Copiel of the Government Itesolu-
tions announcing tha decisiona were placed on the Table of the Sabha on the 21st
November, 1967.

(c) State G~rnm"nts have been requested to secure implementation of the recommendations. The concerned employers' organisations have also been requested to advise their constituent members to implement the recommendations expeditiously.

~~"t '"'"~t

*612. ,,"t ~~ "" ~'m
'l"t~~"t:

om.-ra~~~~~1I>'t
FlTmflr; :

(If;) om mr qi'"'if w tl ~
~T iF ifi'nt ~~ 1IiT ,!",r".,'jiflil
rn 'R ~ f~ ~ ~ fiI; 50 lI'fu1r\'r
~ ~~T !fiT~m
~ lffumr oft;iT !fiT ~..,. ron- 'llfT t,
~ fit; fit;m;ft If;T m:~ ~ ml'11ff
~~..,.~~~~t;;rT~~

rntam:
(If) lrrqt, mom Pr aJ~ f~

~ ~T !fiT m ~ ~ arRm-r!fiT
~~~~ 1IiT~1IiTmn:
~ ?

WTa, lifi{, ~,lfIflflll' f.If.m 81fT
~ ~ if ~.Q\'
(eftam~~) : (iii) (M (If).
1961-62il'~ ~~~if ~

WI' ~ (M ~ ril5f1Jl' flr;m lIfT
m qm ~ ~ fir; ~ ~ rn 'R f.;nr
o IfiT ril5f1Jl' flr;m 'llfT lIfT ~ ~,
1961 ~¥ 1962~1ftt il'mrm lit

